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NOTICE TO ALL FIRMS 

 
 

 
Date:   September 2, 2022      
 
To:  All Prospective Bidders 
 
From:  Candida Poinsette 
   Purchasing Agent 
   
 
Re: Addendum# 1 - RFP C1552 – Library Reno Feasibility Study 
 
 
Notice: Due to the overwhelming number of questions received in response to the RFP we will be  
moving the response to questions date.  The response to all questions will be posted on or before  
Friday, September 9, 2022.  The questions will be posted in the form of an addendum which can be  
found by visiting our webpage at www.fitnyc.edu/purchasing Select: Current Bid Opportunities. Then  
look for the addenda under the corresponding RFP. 
 
Included with this RFP is a list of all Firms and Subs that attended the Mandatory Pre-Site 
Inspection. 
 
 

 
YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW WARRANTS THAT YOU ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT AND UNDERSTAND THIS 
ADDENDUM AND THAT YOU HAVE MADE THE APPROPRIATE ADJUSTMENTS IN YOUR PROPOSAL 
AND CALCULATIONS AS NECESSARY. 
 
              
       ____________________________________________ 
           Signature 
              
       ____________________________________________ 
          Print Name and Title of Authorized Representative  
                 
       ____________________________________________                       
            Print Name of Company/Partnership/Individual 
            
            Date ____________________________________ 

http://www.fitnyc.edu/purchasing


Name Company Tel # email
Sal Tranchina Garrison 718.596.8300 tranchina@garrisonarchitects.com
Matthew Stephenson Woods Bagot 646.756.3315 matthew.stephenson@woodsbagot.com
Graeme Reed Diamond Schmitt Arch 416.862.8800 greed@dsai.ca
Caitlin McManus MDA Design Group 212.627.7788 design@mda-designgroup.com
Elisabeth Martin MDA Design Group 212.627.7788 emartin@mda-designgroup.com
Angela Ward Hyatt Schwartz Silver 857.449.0699 ahyatt@schwartzsilver.com
Joseph Schirripa Nelson Worldwide 646.680.8848 joseph@nelsonww.com
Andre Wolf Pause Davis Brody Bond LLP 212.633.4789 apause@davisbrody.com
India Lovato Davis Brody Bond LLP 212.633.4719 ilovato@davisbrody.com
Arthur J Seckler III Lothrop Assoc LLP 914.495.4292 aseckler@lothropassociates.com
Michal Zmigrodzki Goshow Arch 917.268.1463 mzmigrodzki@goshow.com
Samuel Anderson Samuel Anderson Arch 917.561.0843 sam@samuelanderson.com
Kayt Brumder Samuel Anderson Arch 212.564.7002x118 kkb@samuelanderson.com
Barrett Feldman PSF Projects 917.388.3878 barrett@psfprojects.com
Dave Douglas Entuitive Corp 646.939.5646 dave.douglas@entuitive.com
Bryan McKeown IBI Group 646.489.9929 bryan.mckeown@ibigroup.com
Nicole Vlado Shakespeare, Gordon, Vlado Arch 212.822.3200 nicole@sgvarch.com
Claire Breyen Cannon Design 646.862.7548 cbreyen@cannondesign.com
Philippe Dordai Cannon Design 646.306.2346 pdordai@cannondesign.com
Pat Hildebrandt JFK&M 212.792.8706 phildebrandt@jfkmcg.com
Amir Hlaji JFK&M 212.792.8735 ahalaji@jfkmcg.com
Paul Broches Mitchell Giurgola 212.663.4000 broches@mitchellgiurgola.com
Samantha Tong Mitchell Giurgola 212.663.4000 tong@mitchellgiurgola.com
Chris Coulter Burohappold Eng 212.334.2025 chris.coulter@burohappold.com
Nestor Bottino Steinberg Hart 212.465.0808x203 nbottino@steinberghart.com
Kane Hassebrock DLR Group 929.229.2028 khassebrock@dlrgroup.com
Sam Batchelor Design Lab Arch 617.350.3005 sam@designlabarch.com
Theresa Doolittle Design Lab Arch 617.297.7361 theresa@designlabarch.com
Jennifer Greene Ronnette Riley Arch 212.594.4015 jg@ronnetteriley.com
Josh Kaplan Rogers Partners 646.442.8767 jkaplan@rogersarchitects.com
Jason Roberts Marble Fairbanks 212.233.0653 jason@marblefairbanks.com
Brian Castro Marble Fairbanks 212.233.0653 brian@marblefairbanks.com
Katie McMahon Stone H2M Arch 631.392.5668 kstone@h2m.com
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Carisma Koenig Perkins Eastman 347.413.2481 ca.koenig@perkinseastman.com
John Graham Pfeiffer Partners 646.367.2510 jgraham@pfeifferpartners.com
John Graham Perkins Eastman 646.367.2510 jgraham@perkinseastan.com
Chad Thomas Margaret Sullivan Studio 212.444.8292 chad@margaretsullivanllc.com
Brian Nesin Dattner Arch 212.589.7014 bnesin@dattner.com
Lan Ying Ip Sasaki 617.923.7316 lyip@sasaki.com
Stephen Pitman Shop Arch 212.889.9005 smp@shoparc.com
Farzad Karouei Cameron Eng fkarouei@cameronengineering.com
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